STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
RANDOLPH COUNTY COMMISSION SS:

At a regular-session of the County Commission in and for the aforesaid County and State, at the James
F. Cain Court House Annex, on the 14th day of June, 2022 at 1:30 p.m,

Present: Randolph County Commission President Chris See and Commissioner.Chris Siler.
Commissioner David Kesling was present by phone.

Meeting called to order by Commissioner See
PUBLIC COMMENT:

Jarod Varner.appeared before the Commission. He said he was there last August, with several other
people, to try to get the pool design amended to be a competition size pool. He said since then he has
heard that the Commission received hids back on the pool. He said they were told last August that their
request for-a competitior poo! was denied because there were no mare funds available past the
$700,000.00 that was set back for the pool. He said he heard that the lowest bid was now at 2.1 miillion
dollars. He said he underistands that the Commission had more funding come in from the ARP funds but
he faels that this would deplenish all the accounts for Randolph County in one project. He said if they
were to go ahead with this they would most likely have to raise taxes and Mr, Siler is coming up for
election in the fall and Mr. See is coming up for re-election next year and the 28,000 citizens of
Randolph County might not like their taxes being raised. He said he thinks they should wait on
additional funding and give it some time and table it fortoday. He thinks it wowld be a bad idea to
approve it where it isnow. He'said if they were to work with the swim teams and make it a competition
pooi they would do fundraisers and put money into it to help with the cost.

Rachel Anger appeared before the Commission. She said she is speaking about the same situation as
Mr. Varner. She said she applauds the three Commissioners for looking into ways to improve life for the
citizens of Randolph County. She said she would like to see more child friendly things in the area to
keep the children active. She said they were told initially that the Commission could only afford 500-700
thousand dollars, She said now the bids came in at over 2 million dollars. She said Bridgeport is doing-a
brand new poal for that amount. These bids are to refurbish the old Elks pool. She said the pool can
only be open for about 3 months out of the year Here in this area. She said it will need to be utilized to
its max which means being open from dawn to dusk every day. She said if the swim teams use the pool
they would not ask for any recreational swim time 1o be taken away. She asked the Commissicn to
check with other |ocal parks and recs like in Philippi and Grafton and see how they did it there. She said
making the pool to accommodate everyone isthe best bet.

MINUTES:

Commissioner Siter moved to approve the minutes from the regular meeting that was held on June 2,
2022, as submitted. Ali yes —Motion passed unanimously

REPORTS:

Sheriff Elbon reported-that the two new deputies, Jim:Wolfe and Seth Davis, are nearing the completion
of FTOtraining and are getting ready to go into regular rotation soon. He said the one deputy at the
academy right now should be done on July 1%, He said they are still waiting on the new crisisers to come

in.
CORRESPONDENCE: None
ANNGUNCEMENTS:

Commissioner See announced that the next regular meeting will be held onluly 7, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.



ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/ ACTION:
CONSIDER APPROVAL OF BID FOR POOL/SPLASH PAD PROJECT

Commissioner See said abotit a month ago they opened up the bids for the pool/splash pad project. He
said the lowest bid came in from Dan Hill Canstruction in the amount of $2,163,272.00. He said since
the bids were opened all three Commissioners haven't béen around to sit down and discuss anything
such as the funding of it or anything. He said he would like to be ableto go back and look at it and
revisit it and see what funding they do have. Commissioner Siler said especially since it is quite a bit
more than what they initially pianned on spending. He said-he thinks they need to sit back and
reconsider it also, Commissioner Kesling said the first amount they had was just for the pool and this.
‘bid is for the pool and splash pad all together. He said they came and told us that there was a price
increase due to COVID. He'said this is a total rehab of the pool, chlorine system to be computerized-etc.
He said the COVID increase also ircludes the price of material and transportation. He said they have not.
raised taxes in the County in years and money has been set aside for this project since he was elected.
He said they are going to use coal severance tax funds, which is not local tax itis tax on coal that is
produced out of the County, and aiso some of the ARP funds for infrastructure projects. He said that is
where the funding is coming from. Commissioner See said he still would like to go back and look at all
the funding again and make sure they don’t run the County short. Commissioner Kesling said they are
not gaing to run the Courity shott because the funding is all laid out but if the other two Commissioners
want to discuss it they can but it will just detay the project more. Commissioner See said it won't get
done until spring of next year anyway whether they do it today or two weeks from now. Commissioner
Kesling said this is a project for afl the County and there will be LED lights installed so it can be reated
out at night and used by everyone and not just ceftain individuals. Commissioner Siler moved to tabie
the request until they can go back through the-funding and make sure they have all their numbers
‘correct. Commissioner See voted yes - Commissioner Siler voted yes - Commissioner Kesling voted no:
- Motion passed

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF FUNDING REQUEST FROM MAPLE STREET RESIDENTS

Commissioner See said back on August 5, 2021 the Cominission approved giving the Maple Street
residents $2,650.00 for a paving project for their street, He said the project never happened and the
company that gave that estimate has now went out of business. He said now they residents have come
back and asked for $1965.00 more from the Commission, since the price has went up for the paving.
Commissioner Kesling said they need to stick with what they originally approved. They are not in the
business of fixing roads. He said they already paid for grading and graveling it and agreed to pay for half
of the paving. He said he is just worried.about future endeavars as well. He said they made a
commitment to pay half. Commissianer Kesling maved to re-affirm the approval of the $2,650.00
‘previously approved for the-Maple Street repair project. Commissioner Kesting voted yes —
Commissioner See voted yes - Motion passed

Commissioner Siler recused himself from voting since he is a resident of that'area.

INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION FROM THE GRANT COUNTY BANK FOR THE WH'!TMER-VOLU NTEER
FIRE DEPARTMENT  (Sée copy attached)

Stephanie Roy, Branch Manager of the Harman Office of the Grant County Bank, appeared before the
Commission. She said she had Jonathan Turner with her who is the Captain of the Whitmer Volunteer
Fire Department. She said she was there today to ask the Commission to acknowledge that Whitmer
Volunteer Fire Department provides firefighting services within the County and that they are.in
agreement with the Whitmer Volunteer Fire Department borrowing 3250,_000.00 for a construction
loan. These {oan funds will be used to purchase and construct a 40X60 metal building adjacent to the
current fire house. This space will have a kitchen, meeting room, bathrooms and will hause fire trucks
and equipment. The Grant County Bank has approved the loan but the Commission’s agreetment for the
loari will make it with a jower interest rate. This will make it a tax exempt loan. She said-this will not
create any.obligation to-the Randolph County Commission. Commmissioner Siler moved. to approve the
letter for Grant County Bank, as presented, Ali yes ~Mation passed unanimously



CONSIDER APPROVAL OF REAPPOINTMENT TO RANDOLPH COUNTY SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

Commissioner See said Clark Martin’sterm ends on June 30, 2022 and they need to get him re-
appoinied to the Solid Waste Authority board. Commissioner Siler moved to re-appaint Clark Martin to
the. Randolph County Solid Waste Authority board with a term beginning on July 1, 2022 and ending on
June 30,2026. All yes~ Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF REAPPOINTMENT TO THE HELVET!A PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

Commissianer Siler moved-to reappoint Sharon Rollins to the Helvetia Public Library Board for a term
beginning on July 1, 2022 and ending on June 30, 2027. All yes— Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT AWARD: FOR NORTH CENTRAL COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

Erin Golden, Director of North Centrai Community Carrections, appeared before the Commission. She
said the Governor has awarded a $100,000.00 grant for Community Correctians which is the sane
amount as last year. She said the grant covers the majority of three salaries for her office. She sdid the
Cousity cash match will be $42,857.00 which is also the same as last year. Commissioner Siler moved to
approve the grant-as awarded for North Ceritral Community Corrections. All yes — Motion passed
unanimousiy

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PRO GRANT AND RESOLUTION  {See copy attached)

Shetiff Elbon presented the grant paparwork to the Commission far sighature. He.said this is a mirror of
last year's grant application with just an adjustment of the salaries. Commissioner Siler moved to
approve the PRO grant application and resolution, as submitted. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF {INVOICES 12 & 13 FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Commissioner See said this is a grant that the County is just a pass through agency on and the invoices
have to go through the Comimission to get paid. Commigsioner Siler moved to pay invoice #12 in the
‘amaount of $2,301.71 and that is to be paid cut of Fund 160. All yes —~ Muotion passed unanimously

Commissioner Siter moved to pay invaoice #13 in the amount of $1,559.77 and that is-to be paid out of
Fund 160. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

Cominissioner Kesling left the meeting at this time.
FINAL SETTLEMENTS/ANNUAL ACCOUNTINGS:

Commissionet Siter moved ta approve the final settlements/annual accountings on the following (7)
estates, as submitted.

Joseph Albert Coberly

Jack Rodney Frame, i

Sharon Kay Lioyd

Thomas Eugene Satterfield

Earl Eugene Teter

Doris Jean Williams,

Linda L. Young

All ves — Motion passed unanimously

BUDGET REVISIONS: {11}  (See attached copies)

Commissioner Siler moved to approve an in-House budget revision for the North Centrat Community
Corrections in the amount of $13,500.00 to increase supplies. All yes - Motion passed unanimously



Commissicner Siler moved to approve an In-House budget revision for the Assessor’s Office in the
amourit of $300.00 to increase record books line.. All yes — Motion passed unanimously

Commissioner Siler moved to approve an In-House budget revision for the Dog Warden in the amount of
$4,710.00 for insurance line. All yes ~ Motion passed unanimously

Compiissioner Siler moved to approve a State Budget Revision for the courthouse supplies in the
amount of $2,500.00. Commissioner See voted yes — Conimissioner Siler voted yes ~ Motion passed

Commissioner Siler moved to approve a State Budget Revision for the transfer to other funds in the
amount of $2,680.00. Commissioner Siler voted yes -~ Commissioner See voted yes ~ Motion passed

Commissioner Siler moved to approve a State Budget Revision for the Dog Warden Contribution in the
araount of $20,000.00. Commissioner Siler voted yes — Commissioner See voted yes — Motion passed

Commissioner Siter moved to approve a State Budget Revision for Jail Insurance, Statewide Computer
Network, insurance Admin Cost and LE insuraice in the amount of $39, 449.00. Cammissioneér Siler
voted yes — Commissioner See voted yes — Motion passed

Commissioner Siler moved to approve a State Budget Revision for the Sheriff's Office for the Highway
Safety Grant in the amount of $1,175.00. Commissioner Siler vated yes — Commissioner See voted yes—
Motion passed

Commissioner Siler moved to approve a State Bud'_get Revision for the property enforcement fine in the
amount of $300.00. Comimissioner Siler voted yes -~ Commissioner See vated yes — Motion passed

Commissioner Siler moved-to approve a State Budget Revisian for the Sheriff’s Office in the amount of
$108.00 for LE Investigations. Commissioner Siler voted yes — Commissioner See voted yes — Motion
passed

Commissioner Siler moved to-approve an In-House Budget Revisioi for the Sheriff' s Office in the amount
of 5427.00 for LE Investigations, All yes — Motion passed

DIVISION OF PROPERTY/ERRONEQOUS ASSESSMENTS:

Commissioner Siler moved to approve:the divisions of property/ erroneous assessments, as submitted.
All yes— Motion passed unanimously

DISTRESSED PROPERTIES: None
FIRE FEE ADJUSTMENTS:.

Commissioner Siler moved to approve the two (2) fire fee adjustmenits, as submitted. Al yes — Motion
passed unanimously

PAYMENT OF BILLS:
Commissioner Siler moved to pay the bills, as submitted. All yes — Motion passed unanimously
ADJOURN THE MEETING:

Commissioner Siter moved to adjourn the meeting. All yes —Motion passed unanimaously

Attest:




Comimissioners

David L. Kesling Chris See Christopher Siler
WHEREAS; The Whitmer Volunteer Fire Department provides critical lifesaving measurers to
the citizens in and around the eastern end of Randolph County

WHEREAS: It is necessary for Whitmer Volunteer Fire Department to keep its fleet of vehicles
modern and up to date with emergency response equipment

WHERAS; The Volunteer Members donate untold amount of hours for training and responding
to emergencies

BE IT RESOLVED; That the Randolph County Commission hereby supports their efforts in
obtaining necessary financial arrangements with the Grant County Bank

Signed this 14" day of June, 2022.

Chnstopher See, P ok 31de (.
Randolph County Commission

David Kesling, Commissioner

Chmtopher Siler, Commlssmner

4 Rundolph Avenue - Suite 102 - Elkins, West Virginia 26241 - Phone (364) 636-2057 - Fax (304) 630-1123
randelphecountycommissionwv.org



Commissioners

David L. Kesting Chris See Christopher Siler
RESOLUTION
The Randaoiph County Commission mat on : e ~f ' j-.“l with a quorum present and

passed the following resoiution:

WHEREAS, the 21-JAG-35 contract agreement between the Division of administrative Services
Justice-and Community Services Section {JCS) and the Randolph County Commission (the
Grantee} under the justice Assistance Grant (JAG} program,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Grantee hereby authorizes the President of the Randolph County
Commission, to tact on its'behalf to enter into a contractual agreement with JCS and perform
all obligations under the grant to receive and administer grant funds pursuant to the grant

contact agreement attached.

tJ i - -
Signed: _ i~ S I R N P SR e A 2P
County Clerk

4 Randolph Avenue - Suite 102 - Elkins, West Virginia 26241 - Phone (304) 636-2057 - Fax (304) 630-1125
randolpheountycommissionwv.org



North Central Commumty Corrections

Phone: 304-636-3276

Randoiph Couitty Office
Fax: 304-636-7576

5 Randolph Ave. Suite 2

Elkins, WV 26241

Erin N: Golden Kimberly Collins
Executive Director DRC Officer
Bryan Asbury Rayna Smith
DRC Officer DRC Officer

June 14, 2022

Randolph County Commission
4 Randolph Ave.

Courthouse Annex

Elkins WV, 26241

Dear Commissioners,

North Central Community Corrections is makirg the request in an increase in the 072 to budget in
the supply line. Currently the “Supplies” (072-731-3-41-00) is in the negative. This is a request to
increase amount in the supply line to $13,500.00. it is currently set.at $124,000.00 this would be an
increase to $137,500.00. Majority of this expense has gone towards the ability to drug test, This request
is to move $11,000.00 from Contractual Services to Supplies. This reguest is to'move $500.00 from
Travel to Supplies and to move $2,000.00 from Equipment to Supplies This revision will temain within

the current budget. Please feel {free to contact our office with any questions or concermns.

Account Number Mame of Account Current Budget Amount Increase/Decrease Ravision Budget Amount
072-731-2-30-00 Cotitractual Services $85,000.00 | -$13,000.,00 $74,000.0¢
§72-731-2:14:80 Travel $1,000.00 -§500.00 $500.00
072-731-4-59-00 Equipment $2,000.00- -§2,000.00 80

072-731-3-41-00 Supplies §124,000.00 +$13.300.00 $137,500.00

T L b -202%
ErinN.GoId«e?l ' C Szé{(‘ MDU'&C/
Executive Director

North Central Community-Corrections C S{ Lﬁ’{"’ ’”fj @5
C S e~ FE

[ etion (0“35 -



000D5'ET §

'SIUNLIANIIXT (ISYIYIIA)/ASYIUINI TVLOL

00°005°¢ TS 00700S°€ 1S
00'00S ZELS p0'005°¢LS 00'0% 00°000'vZi$ seyddng 00-Lp-£-1€L-CL0
00°0% 00°0% 00°000°C$ 00°000°2$ wawdinbz 00-6G-v-1€.-220
00°005% 00°0% 00°00G$ 00°000'L% [8Ael | 00-vI-¢-1eL¢l0
00°000'%L$ 00°0% 00°000°LL$ 00°000'58% 90jAISE [BIIDEAUCD 00-0£-2-Les-2L0
Q3SIATY QIADYAY AISNOIATHd
SIUNLIANIEXT
INAOWY 3G TESOBIONT INNOWY BLLIEN JUNa%Y HISNNN LNNODDY
QasIAY TTASIEINT | D020 h)X)  [03A0¥EdV KISNOIATEd
SSANNIAIY

NOISIATI LA9ang

Aauow Ydnous 30N

LOISIABY J0) BOSESY




S
, i
A2 A W ras a2 I SRV Noocy T [RUOSAF] ¢ 04477 | UOISIASY o] uoseay LE
S R DR B N N § [
0008 00°0% SIUNLIARIAXNE {3S¥IHII0) 7 ISYIHINI V101 ) 62
> 58 vd Ve[et] |8

FPSI e P
\n\wJ,\ -8 )[4
Sah =771 S il
PRNOWT ~ JF TR oI5

- & j
Ceal-h/-7/||¥
€e
72
12
0z
6t
8l
0
91
5i
¥l
£l
7L
- ..___.Il - - " p———— T - 3
RS n ) YA o I z%,@@ [ SNy A YT TR S -0 (00|11
INNOWY ESELREL FSYANIN INNDWY NO) LADS3A INNODIY H3EWNN- INNOJIY 0l
GISIATY UIAOYIAY AISACIATES 6
S N AU R e SAUNLIANGAXT) | B
. T R IR I—— - h
0 00°0% 'SINNIAIY (ISvI¥o3aa) /asvawonvior . 9
20 00, 5 DV a0’} _;.__.u%wa_ AT TS0 AT 7 9 afa~f 1] S
INNOWY E T RELY ISVIHIN INNOAY NO1LdIH53G INNOJDV ¥IBNNN INNODIV 2
GASIATY 03A0NAdY A15NOIATHY 3
S N ST DS S _ (.. SANNIAZY, | ¢
NOISIATY LHHANY 95nogf uy L
[ ] 3 | a | 3 ] i

E]
X,

APSG AT m\,\

) YU




Nu\\uhﬁmx CQ;L_.QQ\\
<2b 7S 7
c=-h 225 )

wﬁ\zg <2115 D

Yot-4)- 9

OTL'PS 101

00°0LL' ¥ aoueinsU| usplepy BoG| . GO-L-01 2-€00

INNOWY ASYIUD3IA ISYHHONI LNAQIWY HIFWNN LNNOJDY
GASIATY QIAQHIdY ATSAOINTYd

SS3UNLIANAdXE

aooTL't -AUNo) [BJAUST) WO J9j5Ue] | TO-BRE-TOD
INNOWY 4534239 ASYHUINE LNNOWY auley Junolay. HIFWNN LNNDDDY
Q3SIAZY "J3IADHdY AISNOIAIN
'SINNAA3Y

TUP19

uaptem Jop awl-led

NOISTATY LADANY 25noH~u]

:UOIS|ADY 10 uosERY




passvd Veroud
576 271572
Mua.‘,DG,cf_ 22718 D
CEQL -h/-9
00525 ‘101
00°005'Z$ seljddng esnoypnon 00’ L¥-€-¥2i-100
00°006°C$ sjusWaAoidwy BYO -Oa1d BHO| 00'8S-¥-827-1.00
INNOWY A5YI4I3A ISYIUINI LNNOWY HIFNNN LNNOJDV
J35|A38 a3an0Yddy A1SN0IA3Yd
TSIUNLIGNAdXT
LNACKWY 5YIYIAA ISYIHDNI LNNQONY IUIEN LNy HIAWNNN LNNOJDV
Q3asiaay QAAOYLY ATSNOIATYA
*SANNIATY
$PUNJ JUaIIIYNSU]
TP/ NOISIATYH LI9dand 976185

UDISIARY SO UOSBSY



pascrd veljo
<7h 02118 D
mujgci 22118 D
reol-h)i- 9

089°2$ :|e10L

00°089°2$ Spun} JaLjjo o Jajsuel | 00'99-G-865-100

00°089'2$ {ENPENUOD Bsnouyuned; 00 0e-2-¥Ey-100

LNDOWY ERVELREW ISYIUONI LNNOWY ¥39AINN INNOJOY
aIsingy T3IACYddY A1SNOIAIHd

‘STUNLIANAdXI

INNOWY ERVELREN ISYANINI INNOWY aleN JUNpIsY HIGAINN INNOJIV
aasiAzy U3IAQHAAY ATSNOIATH

‘SANNIATY

9

Spuny uSansyy WUOSEABY 10} LOSESY

NOISTATY LADANH 381§




T w:«i varpold
\nu:h 25 7
c2h 2211570

uu_u_bnu:\\ .\.w\\_.,__. S D

14ADAT T,

000°0TS (€104,

00°000°0CS uopnguog jdeq uiesH 00799-6-008-100
00°000'02% HORNaMU0D USpIEM, Bod]|  §9-6-012-100
INNOWY 35¥3H23d ASYIUING INGOWY HATAINN LNNOJJY
a3asindy Q3A0UddY ATSA0IAINHd
'SIUNLIgNIdX3
1NNONY 35v3dlac ASYIHINE 1NOOWY QUIEN Junoady HIBAINN ANNODIY
JaASIAIY GIACHddV A1S00IATNd
‘SINNIATY
Jul) 103440001 WOJL) UYLl |[ig ‘UoRIsLIo) 183png IUOISINBY 10} BOSEAY
UYL NOISIATY LA9dng &S



<»h IS D
poroW SIS )

Yeor-hl-9

67 6ES T1eloL

00°006'vZ$ souRInsu| 37 00'G0-1-004-1.00
00°001L% 100 UlWpYy aaueInsu| .0°G0-1-004-100
00¢le'lS MomsN Jsinduwio) apimalels | 00°6¥-£-80¥-L0OO
00°'8.0.$ [oueinsuy) jlep 00°80-1-€04-100
00°8¥Y'6E$ [enjoBItoD esnoyunod| 00’ 0€-2-vei-100
INNOWY I8VIY3AQ ASYIHINI LNNOWY HIGNNN LNNOG33Y
g3sindd. QIADHddY ATSNOIATHA
STUNLIONIAXI
00'tL
ANNDINY AS¥3HI30 ISYIUINI ANNOWY JUIRN JUNOIY HABANNN AINNODJDV
GasSIAZY Q3AOHddY A1SN0GIAIEd
SANNIATY
SUOISIADY JeIA 10 DU UOIs|IAaY 0L UOsEDY
TUPL/9 NOISIATY 1ADANg %8




wd oo
o1
F \nwh s )

soh 221ls D
ponewt 71! D

1A AT Y

LYTTS R0

00°0G81% FHILIY NQ 09'90-L-E¥i-L00
00°22% 203N INa L9 Y0~ L-E¥¥-100
00'G.% vol4 ING 09 v0-L-EPP-1L00
00°000°'L$ safieps INA 09°€0-}-€¥-100
D0GLL' LS [eMoRIRI0] ssnoypnod| Q0 0g-2-¥Zi-100
1NAOWY EIN-EHRE] ASYIHINI LNNOWY HIYAINN INLOIDY
03s(A3y GIADH4dY A1SNOIATYD
HE LR ERE]
0o'ee 086-EZE-TO0
INMOWY 3SvIHIAT A5YAHINY INNQWY ILEN JUN0Y HIGAINN LNNOD3Y
Gd51A34 QIACHddY A1SN0IATYd
SANNIATY
Jueiny Aysjes AemyBig UQ)SIASY 10) UOSEIY
UYL NOISIATY LADANY IEIS



7 255 dl vevsel
\m‘mh 22S$ D
svh 22)Is D

panswl Jo)1s 2

zror-hl-9

QOES ‘|B10L

00°00€$ Wistss)ug Aledold| $0 0E-2-FZb-100
INNONY. ERCEITRELC ISVIUONI INAOINY HIABAINN LNRODDY
REGLEL QIACUIIY AISROIATNG
'SIUNLIONIdX3
00'051$ {ON) G40 aNv1/9079 01-16-99€-L00AG
00001 {ON} Q40 aNv'1 /5aTg 0T-16-99€-TODVE
0005 {SN} Q¥ aNv1 /5a18 01-T6-99€-1008d
INNOWY ERCELAE ISVIEONT INRONY SLIEN JUno0y BIGNNN LNRODY
GISIATY 03AOY4dY ATSNOIAIEd
SANNIAATYH

TP/ NOISIATY LADANE 23618

sualAed ualy

[LH0ISIADY 20} UOSEDY




Office of the

ANDOLPH COUNTY

SHERIFF OF

Law Enforcement Tax Office
332 Randolph Avenue 4 Randolph Avernue
Sutte 100

Suite 201 . .
Elkins, WV 26241 Elkins, WV 26241
Weli: wvpropertyviaxes.com
Phone: {304) 636-2100
Fax {304} 636-2093

Welx: resowv.org
Phone: {(304) 636-2111
Fax (304) 630-0467

Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

6/13/2022
The Sheriff's Office respectfully requests the following budget révisions.

STATE BUDGET REVISION
Reason for Revision: To increase LE Investigations line using partial refund of towing expense recéived.

REVENUES:
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
001-382-50-0 Refunds/Reimbursmenis $100.90
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) REVENUE: 50.00 $100.00 $0.00. 5100.00
EXPENDITURES:
" PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
001-700-2-33-00 LE Investigations 5726.00 $100.00 $826.00
5726.00 $100.00 $0.00 $826.00
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) EXPENDITURES: $100.00
$0.00

REVENUE CHANGE LESS EXPENDITURE CHANGE

Sheri /T.reasurer _
(o~1Y-20AA
Csiler- moued
Csiler—9eS

C See - 'j,zf
rhoffen 106{&566-(



SHERIFF OF

Law Enforcement
32 Randeolph Avenue

Suite 201
Elldns, WV 26241

Welb: resowv.org
Phone: (304} 636-21
Fax (304) 630-0467

Office of the

11

Robert R. Elbon Jr., Sheriff

ANDOLPH COUNTY

Tax Office

4 Randolph Avenue

Suite 100

Elkins, WV 26241

Wéb:_ WVPropertytaxes.com
Phone: {304) 636-2100.
Fax {304} 636-2093

6/13/2022

The Sheriff's Office respectfully requests the fallowing budget fevisions.

‘Reason for Revision:

IN-HOUSE BUDGET REVISION

To make adjustments to line items

REVENUES: :
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) REVENUE: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $C.00
EXPENDITURES:
PREVIOUSLY REVISED
APPROVED: AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMRBER Account Name AMOUNT INCREASE | DECREASE
001-700-3-43-00 LE Suppiies $9,500.00| $385.00 $9,115.00
001-700-2-21-00 LE Training $10,178.80 $335.00 $10,513.80
001-760-2-33-00 LE Investigations $826.00 $50.00 $876.00
001-404-2-21-00 Shariff Training $900.00 $42.00 "5858.00
001-404-2-20-00  iSheriff Advertising/Legal Publications $16,600.00 $42.00 $16,642.00
$38,004.80 $427.00 '_5427.0[} $38,004.80
TOTAL INCREASE/{DECREASE) EXPENDITURES: $0.00
REVENUE CHANGE LESS EXPENDITURE CHANGE $0.00

Respectfully,




